

OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT ATTORNEY COUNTY OF SOLANO

KRISHNA A. ABRAMS DISTRICT ATTORNEY

Sharon S. Henry Chief Deputy

Paul D. Sequeira Chief Deputy

Ken L. Kramer Chief Investigator

Ph: (707) 784-6800 FAX: (707) 784-7986

FAX: (707) 553-5654

Ph: (707) 553-5321

PRESS RELEASE

Date of Release: September 25, 2017

Re: Public Forum on the Juvenile Justice System

Date: September 28, 2017, 5:30 p.m. to 7:30 p.m.

Location: JFK Library

505 Santa Clara St

Vallejo, California 94590

On September 28, 2017, representatives from the Solano County District Attorney's Office, the Solano County Probation Department and the Vallejo Police Department will be participating in a public forum on the Juvenile Justice System. The purpose of this event is to provide members of the community an opportunity to connect with the criminal justice agencies that are responsible for administrating juvenile justice in Solano County and discuss community issues. The public forum will consist of an educational presentation covering the many facets of the Juvenile Justice System and will conclude with a panel discussion with members of the participating criminal justice agencies. The event will run from 5:30 p.m. to 7:30 p.m. at the JFK Library auditorium in Vallejo.

The District Attorney's Office is committed to providing ongoing opportunities for community members to meet directly with their prosecution team and our criminal justice partners in an effort to ensure that their concerns are heard. The goal of this event is to strengthen the relationship between the District Attorney's Office, our criminal justice partners and the community. Throughout the year, the Solano County District Attorney's Office encourages all individuals and organizations to play a role in making Solano County a better place for children, families and all members of the community.